N:\Ep2003\me center health 980 forrest ave\031051d11.dwg, 03/31/2004 10:40:55 AM, 1:1 3. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS ARE NOT SHOWN ON FLOOR PLANS OR FINISH SCHEDULES BUT SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE AND LOCAL CODES AT THE TIME OF OCCUPANCY OF THE BUILDING. THE LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL WILL BE CALLED IN TO REVIEW THE PROJECT AND AID IN THE PLACEMENT OF SAID FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY.

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE TOP OF THE FIRE EXTINGUISHER IS NOT MORE THAN 5'-0" ABOVE THE FLOOR. FINISH NOTES

1. WALL INSULATION FACING IS TO HAVE A MAXIMUM FLAME SPREAD RATING OF 25.

2. ALL SUSPENDED CEILINGS ARE TO HAVE A MAXIMUM FLAME SPREAD RATING OF 2 Z ALL GYPSUM WALL BOARD TO BE 5/8". GENERAL SIGNAGE NOTE:

WHEREVER SIGNAGE IS REQUIRED OR SUPPLIED AND DESIGNATES PERMANENT ROOM AND SPACES OR PROVIDES PERMANENT INFORMATION, DIRECTIONS, ETC., THEY WILL BE LABELED, SIZED AND LOCATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ADDAG SECTION 4.30, 1990 EDITION. ALL SIGNS WILL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY OWNER EXCEPT EXIT SIGNS. NEW OFFICE

CLOSET @ ROOM 04

REST AREA OPEN AREA
OPEN AREA
H.C. BATHROOM 0 = PHYSICAL THERAPY TAPED, SANDED

BE DETERMINED |x|EPTION AREA LOCATION ROOM  $\leq$ ROOM CLO. 03 AND PAIN  $\mathcal{I}$ MATERIAL & CARPET  $\bigcirc$  $\bigcirc$ FINISH TBD  $\leq$ |x|COLOR  $\neg \neg$ ΓBD \_\_\_ MATERIAL (SEE NOTE 4) 5/8"WRB 5/8"WRB 1/2"GYP. 1/2"GYP. 5/8"WRB 1/2"GYP. Z25. GYP \_\_\_ 6  $\leq$ TBD FINISH  $\triangleright$  $\bigcirc$  $\perp$ S TBD COLOR (SEE 1)  $\bigcirc$ MATERIAL (SEE NOTE 4)  $\bigcirc$ 1/2" GYP  $\perp$ ACCE PLOT TBD FINISH TIME: SSIBLE zHEIGHT REMARKS NOTES

1. EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN — NO CHANGE.

NEW WALLS — 3 5/8" STEEL STUDS W/ 1/2"

BOTH SIDES EXCEPT AT H.C. BATHROOM

= 5/8" WRB. BATH SIDE. 2 EXIT PK EXISTING ROOMS TO REMAIN W/ SAME FINISH - NEW PAINT AND CARPET ONLY. (SEE NOTE 2) 60" SIGNAGE TO CENTER LINE EXISTING NEW GYP CEILING MIN ING REMARKS HEIGH N:\DCAD7\DWG\MJOBS\RS\031051D11.AEC ST TO REMAIN GYP. DOOR NOTES

1. DOOR HARDWARE IS TO BE OPERABLE WITH SINGLE EFFORT (E.G. LEVER PER THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990. 30.1 30.2 30.3 30.3 31.1 31.1 31.2 01 02 02 02.1 02.2 03 03.1 20 21 21 22 22 24 23 24  $\frac{1}{2}$ WHEN DEAD BOLTS ARE PROVIDED ON PRIMARY EXITS DOORS, BOLT MUST BE ACTIVATED BY A ONE QUARTER (1/4) TURN THUMB LATCH FROM INSIDE. A SIGN PROVIDED BY OWNER SHALL BE DISPLAYED ON, OR AT LATCH SIDE, OF DOOR STATING "DOOR IS TO REMAIN UNLOCKED DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS". ANY ALTERNATIVE TO THIS MUST BE APPROVED BY THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE. ALL EXIT DOORS WITH A STANDARD ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN SHALL ALSO RECIEVE AN EXIT SIGN COMPLYING WITH SECTIONS 4.30.1, 4.30.4, 4.30.5 AND SECTION 4.30.6 OF THE ADA ACT OF 1990, AS SHOWN IN DETAIL F=FLUSH; BIF=BI-FOLD; FFICF CORR. 30
STAIR 34
STAIR 31
HALLWAY
HALLWAY
ENTRANCE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE EXISTING ATTIC ENTRANCE FUTURE TENANT . ROOM T1 GL\ALUM DataCAD® DOOR LOCATION 01 02 02 ROC ROC 03 03 15 WARNING: THIS I PERMISSION OF : EXT CORRIDOR 07 DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY AND INSTRUMENT OF SHERIDAN COSHERIDAN CORPORATION. ANY MODIFICATION, CHANGE OR USE REVISION NAME: 3070  $\circ$ SIZE | T2 12 
 11
 13
 13
 13
 13
 TYPE MATERIAL  $\bigcirc$  $\bigcirc$ 60 60 90 LAB 유 ORATION FOR USE THIS DRAWING WIT  $\mathcal{I}$ TYPE, PANIC FRAME SC WOOD 10x10 LITE 4 4 4 4 25 4 25 4 25 5 4 25 9 WITH THE PROJECT IDENTIFIED BELOW. THOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISS TYPE
DRAWN BY
APPROVED
SCALE
DATE BARS, EST. NO SIZE ASS  $\bigcirc$ PUSH-PULL TYPE) DEAD BOLT  $\bigcirc$ ΒY LOCKSET  $\perp$ PASSAGE PRIVACY NO MODIFICATIONS OR CHANGES MAY BE MADE TO THIS DRAWING AND NO USE MAY BE MADE OF THIS DRIVEN OF SHERIDAN CORPORATION IS WRONGFUL AND IS AT THE USER'S RISK. SHERIDAN DISCLAIMS ANY AND Engineering Designs For MAINE CENTERS for HEALTH CARE Title T6
SC WOOD
FULL LITE  $\bigcup$ PUSH/PULL KICKPLATE  $\leq$  $\subset$ PANIC ROOM 70 OM FINISH & DOOR SCHEDUTE FOR RENOVATED TENANT AREAS & LIFE SAFETY CLOSER T7 CENTERS for 980 FOREST A DUMMY DR. STOP WALL THICKNES (SEE 1) T8
METAL
1/2 LITE R HEALTH CARE AVENUE MAINE BI-FOLD DESIGN BUILDER CYLINDER CYLINDER BOLT ROD EXITS SCHEDULE ROOM ROOM TRACK & HARDWARE & REMARKS T9
GL\ALUM
TRANSLUCENT
GLAZING HARDWARE ENGINEERING DWG. NO. D11 DRAWING WITHOUT THE ND ALL LIABILITY FOR S

JOB NO.

031051 FAIRFIELD PORTLAND MAINE incorp.com